
Silver:  SGT Leonard Korir, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:56
Bronze:  SSG Hillary Bor, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:57

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN MEDALISTS
Gold:  1st Lt Hannah Everson, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 34:20

Silver:  SPC Susan Tanui, Ft Carson, CO - Army - 36:01
Bronze:  1LT Jennifer Hannigan, Ft Lee,VA - Army - 38:05

INDIVIDUAL MEN MEDALISTS
Gold:  SGT Emmanuel Bor, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:54

FINAL MEN TEAM STANDINGS
1st Place - Army, 15 pts
2nd Place - Navy, 73 pts

3rd Place - Air Force, 75 pts
4th Place - Marine Corps, 77 pts

1st Place - Army, 18 pts
2nd Place - Navy, 44 pts*

3rd Place - Air Force, 44 pts*
4th Place - Marine Corps, 51 pts

* Navy wins tiebreaker

Capt. Brian Soscia, Marine Corps
James Senn, Navy

Maj Brian Dumm, Air Force
Ken Polk, Armed Forces Sports

FINAL WOMEN TEAM STANDINGS

2019 ARMED FORCES CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
2 February - Apalachee Regional Park

Tallahassee, FL

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVES
Mr. Mark Juliano, Army



Gold:  1st Lt Hannah Everson, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 34:20
Silver:  SPC Susan Tanui, Ft Carson, CO - Army - 36:01
Bronze:  1LT Jennifer Hannigan, Ft Lee,VA - Army - 38:05
4th Place:  1stLt Lindsay Carrick, MCB Quantico - USMC - 38:19
5th Place:  LT Katherin Irgens, NROTC University of Washington - Navy - 38:50
6th Place:  MAJ Kelly Calway, Ft Jackson, SC with duty at Ft Meyer, VA - Army - 39:01
7th Place:  SGT Ester Spradling, JBSA Ft Sam Houston, TX - Army - 39:30
8th Place:  2ndLt Sarah Bridges, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 39:38
9th Place:  1LT Sarah Schreck, Ft Benning, GA - Army - 39:59
10th Place:  CPT Rachel Schreiber, West Point, NY - Army - 40:17
11th Place:  LT Allison Spies, NB San Diego, CA - Navy - 40:39
12th Place:  2nd Lt Samantha Skold, Joint Base Langley-Eustis, Virginia - USAF - 40:40
13th Place:  ENS * Rachel Burchill, CG MSU Morgan City, LA - Navy - 41:25
14th Place:  Capt Katherine Ward, Goodfellow Air Force Base, Texas - USAF - 41:39
15th Place:  LT Megan Hebda, NAVSTA Mayport, FL - Navy - 41:47
16th Place:  AET2 * Stephanie Irizarry, CG ATC Mobile, Al - Navy - 41:53
17th Place:  MSgt Tiffany Lambert, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado - USAF - 41:58
18th Place:  Maj Erin Demchko, Monterey, CA - USMC - 42:11
19th Place:  LTJG * Bonny Turnage, USCGC RESOLUTE - Navy - 42:36
20th Place:  2nd Lt Kirsten Linnartz, Luke Air Force Base, Arizona - USAF - 43:20
21st Place:  Capt Christine Guerrero, MCAS Cherry Point - USMC - 43:39
22nd Place:  Capt Megan Binkley, Eielson Air Force Base, Alaska - USAF - 45:31
23rd Place:  1stLt Guadalupe Bandillo, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 46:52

INDIVIDUAL WOMEN RESULTS



Team Score - 18 pts
2:  SPC Susan Tanui, Ft Carson, CO - Army - 36:01
3:  1LT Jennifer Hannigan, Ft Lee,VA - Army - 38:05
6:  MAJ Kelly Calway, Ft Jackson, SC with duty at Ft Meyer, VA - Army - 39:01
7:  SGT Ester Spradling, JBSA Ft Sam Houston, TX - Army - 39:30
9:  1LT Sarah Schreck, Ft Benning, GA - Army - 39:59
10:  CPT Rachel Schreiber, West Point, NY - Army - 40:17

Team Score - 44 pts
5:  LT Katherin Irgens, NROTC University of Washington - Navy - 38:50
11:  LT Allison Spies, NB San Diego, CA - Navy - 40:39
13:  ENS * Rachel Burchill, CG MSU Morgan City, LA - Navy - 41:25
15:  LT Megan Hebda, NAVSTA Mayport, FL - Navy - 41:47
16:  AET2 * Stephanie Irizarry, CG ATC Mobile, Al - Navy - 41:53 Tie Breaker
19:  LTJG * Bonny Turnage, USCGC RESOLUTE - Navy - 42:36

Team Score - 44 pts
1:  1st Lt Hannah Everson, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 34:20
12:  2nd Lt Samantha Skold, Joint Base Langley-Eustis, Virginia - USAF - 40:40
14:  Capt Katherine Ward, Goodfellow Air Force Base, Texas - USAF - 41:39
17:  MSgt Tiffany Lambert, Peterson Air Force Base, Colorado - USAF - 41:58
20:  2nd Lt Kirsten Linnartz, Luke Air Force Base, Arizona - USAF - 43:20
22:  Capt Megan Binkley, Eielson Air Force Base, Alaska - USAF - 45:31

Team Score - 51 pts
4:  1stLt Lindsay Carrick, MCB Quantico - USMC - 38:19
8:  2ndLt Sarah Bridges, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 39:38
18:  Maj Erin Demchko, Monterey, CA - USMC - 42:11
21:  Capt Christine Guerrero, MCAS Cherry Point - USMC - 43:39
23:  1stLt Guadalupe Bandillo, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 46:52

Navy

Air Force

WOMEN TEAM RESULTS

Army

Marine Corps



Gold:  SGT Emmanuel Bor, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:54
Silver:  SGT Leonard Korir, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:56
Bronze:  SSG Hillary Bor, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:57
4th Place:  SPC Frankline Tonui, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 29:38
5th Place:  SGT Evans Kirwa, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 30:04
6th Place:  2ndLt Lucas Stalnaker, NAS Pensacola, FL - USMC - 30:14
7th Place:  SPC Girma Mecheso, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 30:28
8th Place:  SPC Michael Jordan, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 30:57
9th Place:  LCDR William Christian, NR MILSEALIFTCMD HQ - Navy - 31:02
10th Place:  LTJG Stanley Linton, Des Moines Military Processing Center - Navy - 31:57
11th Place:  Major Benjamin Payne, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 32:10
12th Place:  A1C Daniel Kirwa, MacDill Air Force Base, Florida - USAF - 32:26
13th Place:  A1C Gour Maker, Joint Base San Antonio-Lackland, Texas - USAF - 32:36
14th Place:  Capt Kyle King, Buckley AFB, CO - USMC - 32:52
15th Place:  LT Jordan Tropf, Walter Reed, MD - Navy - 33:28
16th Place:  Maj Sean Barrett, Monterey, CA - USMC - 33:46
17th Place:  Cpl Cody Brown, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 33:54
18th Place:  Major Daniel Castle, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 34:00
19th Place:  LTJG * Kevin Petow, CG Sector San Francisco, CA - Navy - 34:10
20th Place:  LCDR Matthew DeVillers, Recruiting District Seattle, WA - Navy - 34:19
21st Place:  2nd Lt Jason Engel, Joint Base Langley-Eustis, Virginia - USAF - 34:20
22nd Place:  PO3 Seth Kolosso, USS Mason (DDG-87) - Navy - 34:42
23rd Place:  ENS Ryan Speir, NAS Corpus Christi, TX - Navy - 34:50
24rd Place:  SSgt Joseph Arruda, MCAS New River, NC - USMC - 36:25
25rd Place:  1st Lt Brian Dumm, Wright Paterson AFB, Ohio - USAF - 36:53
26rd Place:  LtCol Joe Galvin, Ft Lauderdale, FL - USMC - 37:03
27rd Place:  1stLt Justin Weaver, MCAS Iwakuni, JP - USMC - DNF
28rd Place:  Capt Gavin Owens, Ramstein Air Base, Germany - USAF - DNF

INDIVIDUAL MEN RESULTS



Team Score - 15 pts
1:  SGT Emmanuel Bor, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:54
2:  SGT Leonard Korir, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:56
3:  SSG Hillary Bor, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 28:57
4:  SPC Frankline Tonui, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 29:38
5:  SGT Evans Kirwa, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 30:04
7:  SPC Girma Mecheso, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 30:28
8:  SPC Michael Jordan, Fort Carson, CO  - Army - 30:57

Team Score - 73 pts
9:  LCDR William Christian, NR MILSEALIFTCMD HQ - Navy - 31:02
10:  LTJG Stanley Linton, Des Moines Military Processing Center - Navy - 31:57
15:  LT Jordan Tropf, Walter Reed, MD - Navy - 33:28
19:  LTJG * Kevin Petow, CG Sector San Francisco, CA - Navy - 34:10
20:  LCDR Matthew DeVillers, Recruiting District Seattle, WA - Navy - 34:19
22:  PO3 Seth Kolosso, USS Mason (DDG-87) - Navy - 34:42
23:  ENS Ryan Speir, NAS Corpus Christi, TX - Navy - 34:50

Team Score - 75 pts
11:  Major Benjamin Payne, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 32:10
12:  A1C Daniel Kirwa, MacDill Air Force Base, Florida - USAF - 32:26
13:  A1C Gour Maker, Joint Base San Antonio-Lackland, Texas - USAF - 32:36
18:  Major Daniel Castle, US Air Force Academy, Colorado - USAF - 34:00
21:  2nd Lt Jason Engel, Joint Base Langley-Eustis, Virginia - USAF - 34:20
25:  1st Lt Brian Dumm, Wright Paterson AFB, Ohio - USAF - 36:53
28:  Capt Gavin Owens, Ramstein Air Base, Germany - USAF - DNF

Team Score - 77 pts
6:  2ndLt Lucas Stalnaker, NAS Pensacola, FL - USMC - 30:14
14:  Capt Kyle King, Buckley AFB, CO - USMC - 32:52
16:  Maj Sean Barrett, Monterey, CA - USMC - 33:46
17:  Cpl Cody Brown, MCB Camp Pendleton, CA - USMC - 33:54
24:  SSgt Joseph Arruda, MCAS New River, NC - USMC - 36:25
26:  LtCol Joe Galvin, Ft Lauderdale, FL - USMC - 37:03
27:  1stLt Justin Weaver, MCAS Iwakuni, JP - USMC - DNF

Navy

Air Force

MEN TEAM RESULTS

Army

Marine Corps


